WB-2R/9812, silver in colour, (ii) one mobile 
phone (0ppo A5s) bearing IMEI no. 860591047737033 & 860591047737025 along 
with two SIM cards bearing mobile no. Aitel - +91 8132071670 and Jio - +91 
9366220454 and (iv) one wallet containing a sum of Rs. 6 640/- (six thousand six 
hundred forty rupees) and one AADHAR card from his possession at the spot i.e. spot 
i.e. Koirengei Bazar, Imphal East at 7:12 p.m. by observing due formalities. 

1. DISTRICT: Imphal East 

FIR No. 48(05)2025 

2 

SL 
No. 

1. 

Acts 

UA(P) Act & 
Arm Act 

Day:

[...]

Report attached 

two nos. of 9 mm live ammunitions, 
one mobile phone (Oppo A5s) 
bearing IMEl no. 
860591047737033 & 
860591047737025 along with two 
SIM cards bearing mobile no. 
Airtel -+91 8132071670 and Jio -
+919366220454 
one wallet containing a sum of Rs. 
6640/- (six thousand six hundred 
forty rupees) 

eNGANGA POLICES 

one AADHAR card 

Value (in 
Rs) 

ST DISTRY 

On further verification, it came to learnt that he kept conceal one sniper rifle and 
some ammunitions at an abandoned shop at Achanbigei Mayai Leikai,Imphal East District,